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PAN AMERICA CONFEDERATION
- BAREFOOT COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Richard Gray
19445 78th Avenue
Surrey   B C
V4N 6C7
CANADA
	
Tel: + 1 778 772 3880 (M)
E Mail:  g1footer@aol.com
Skype : G1footer


Brian Heeney 
4060 Buoy Blvd
Helena, MT 59602
USA

Tel: +  1-406-461-3832 (M)
Tel: +  1 No home phone
Tel: +  1 Not available at work
Fax: +  Send to email address
E Mail: Heeney@mt.net
Skype : Brian.Heeney


Dale Stevens
8584 Wendy Lane East
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Tel: +  (M) 1.561.596.8710
Tel: +  (W) 1.954.515.3485
Fax: + 1.888.828.9522
E Mail: stevensdale1@gmail.com
Skype :Stevensdr2


W B C - ALTERNATE MEMBER PAN-AM

Betsy Gilman
6245 Quail Trail
Gainesville, GA 30506
USA

Tel: +1 770 653 7859  (M) 
Tel: +1 404 827 0650  (W) 
Tel:  (H) 
Email:  betsybarefoots@aol.com
Skype: betsybarefoots



	
	
EUROPE AND AFRICA CONFEDERATION
Rob Molenkamp - BAREFOOT COUNCIL PRESIDENT


Garth Strydom
Box 100578
Renosterspruit
Bloemfontein
Freestate
9326
South Africa

Tel : (M) +27 72 414 8244
Tel : (W) +27 79 088 6781
Email : garthstrydom.gs@gmail.com
Skype : Garthstrydom1


Paul Turner
4 D’Arcy Road
Tiptree
Essex
CO5 0RP
Tel: +44 7798 627949
Email: Paul.turner@revolve.co.uk


Svenja Hempelmann
Berger Heide 32	
32049 Herford
Germany
Tel: +  (M) 00491725292923
Tel: +  (H)
Tel: +  (W)
Fax: + 
E Mail: svenja.hempelmann@hotmail.de
Skype :svenja.hempelmann



W B C - ALTERNATE MEMBER E&A

Nicola Saracco
via Vittone 12/14 
10131 Torino
Italy

Tel: +  (M) 00393315788875
Tel: +  (H)
Tel: +  (W)
Fax: + 
E Mail: nicolasaracco@libero.it
Skype :nicola.saracco




AUSTRALASIA AND OCEANIA CONFEDERATION
Brian Price - BAREFOOT COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Brian Price
2/48 Prospect Street
PASCOE VALE
VICTORIA
AUSTRALIA 3044
Tel: +  61 448 905588 (M)
Tel: +  61 3 9355 8009 (H)
Tel: +  
Fax: + 
E Mail: b.j.price@bigpond.com
Skype : brian.price05
[bookmark: _GoBack]

Geoff Blauw – CHAIRMAN WBC
28 Manns road 
Wilberforce, Australia 2756
PO box 908 Penrith 2751

Tel: +  61407311322 (M)
Tel: +  (H)
Tel: +  (W)
Fax: + 
E Mail: geoff@responsere.com
Skype : geoff.blaauw


Claire Mowday
39 Leeward Drive
Whitby
Porirua
Wellington 
New Zealand 5024

Tel: +  (M) 0064274480175
Tel: +  (H) 006442358901
Tel: +  (W)
Fax: + 
E Mail:claire.w@clear.net.nz
Skype :claire_willard


W B C - ALTERNATE MEMBER AO

Robbie Groen
335 Taylors Rd,
Otaki ,New Zealand,

Tel: 0064 21 426754
Tel: 0064 6 3685882
Tel: 0064 4 5682587
Fax: + 
E Mail:rob@groenz.co.nz
Skype :rob.groen2
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